EU
RoHS
矩
形
片
式
电
阻

■结构图　Construction
■额定值　Ratings
■品名构成　Type Designation
　实例  Example
外观颜色：黑色　Coating color：Black
■ 用途　Applications
  照相机频闪灯、液晶背光灯、AC适配器等。
  Camera Strobe, LCD back-light, AC Adapters etc.
①　保护膜　　  Protective coating
②　电阻膜　    Resistive film
③　内部电极　  Inner electrode
④　镀镍 Ni plating
⑤　镀锡 Sn plating
⑥　陶瓷基板 Ceramic substrate
L
cc
W
t
d
③②①
④
⑤
⑥
■ 参考标准　Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-8
　JIS C 5201-8
　EIAJ RC-2134C
使用温度范围 Operating Temperature Range : -55℃～＋155℃
■特点　Features
 与通用型片状电阻器（RK73）相比，对最高使用电压进
行了高耐压化。
 对应回流焊、波峰焊。
 符合欧盟RoHS。电极、电阻膜层、玻璃中所含的铅玻璃
不适用欧盟RoHS指令。
 由于内部上面电极使用高性能耐硫化材料，因此内部上
面电极不会产生硫化断线。
 Superior to RK73 series in maximum working voltage.
 Suitable for flow and reflow solderings.
 Products meet EU-RoHS requirements. EU-RoHS regulation
is not intended for Pb-glass contained in electrode, resistor
element and glass.
 Excellent anti-sulfuration characteristic due to using high
sulfuration-proof inner top electrode material.
额定电压是   额定功率×公称电阻值所算出的值或表中最高使用电压两者中小的值为额定电压。
Rated voltage＝   Power Rating×Resistance value or Max. working voltage, whichever is lower.
※1 最高过载电压为直流电压。　※1  Max. overload voltage is specified by D.C. voltage.
※2 1.1MΩ～10MΩ的冷T.C.R.为±200×10
-6
/K。　※2  Cold T.C.R. of 1.1MΩ～10MΩ is ±200×10
-6
/K.
※3 使用时请与我们联系。　※3  Please inquire to us before use.
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
欲知关于此产品含有的环境负荷物质详情（除EU-RoHS以外），请与我们联系。
编带细节参照卷末附录C。
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the
substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
型号 Type
（Inch Size Code）
尺寸  Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L±0.2 W c d. t±0.1
1J
（0603）
1.6   0.8±0.1 0.3±0.1 0.3±0.1 0.45    2.14
2A
（0805）
2.0 1.25±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.3＋0.2
             - 0.1.3 0.50    4.54
2B
（1206）
3.2   1.6±0.2